Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORIGINAL

Application No. 23858

In the Matter of the Application of

WILLIAM DINELLI

for an order of the Commission authorizing him to enter into a contract with Pete Rampone for the purchase of certain trucks and trailers.

BY THE COMMISSION:

QRDER

WHEREAS, William Dinelli has asked permission to execute a conditional sale contract for \$25,000 to acquire from Pete Rampone the following equipment:

1 International Truck Tractor, Engine No. HD-232-51273

1 Standard Semi-Tractor, Factory No. 614 1 International 6 Truck, Engine No. HD-213-75677

1 International o Truck, Englise No. hD-219-79077
1 Utility Trailer, Factory No. 7031
1 Diamond T. Truck Tractor, Engine No. 401715
1 Reliance Semi-Trailer, Factory No. 33709
1 International 6, Engine No. FAB 3-11228
1 Trailmobile, Factory No. 16694
1 International 6 Truck Tractor, Engine No. FBB 298-6604.

1 C & C, Factory No. 222, and

WHEREAS, said \$25,000 is payable as follows:

\$1,000 upon the signing of the conditional sale contract, and the balance in semi-annual successive installments of \$1,500 each, together with interest at 6% on the unpaid balance, commencing on July 1, 1941, and payable on January 1, 1942, and on the first day of each succeeding July and January until the whole

-1-

thereof is paid, and

WHEREAS, the conditional sale contract, a copy of which is filed in this proceeding as Exhibit "A," constitutes an evidence of indebtedness, part of which is payable at more than one year after the date of said contract, and

WHEREAS, the Commission has considered applicant's request and is of the opinion that applicant has need for the equipment which he intends to acquire through the extension of said conditional sale contract, and that this application should be granted subject to the provisions of this order, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that William Dinelli be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute, after the effective date hereof and prior to March 1, 1941, a conditional sale contract in substantially the same form as the conditional sale contract filed in this proceeding as Exhibit "A."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when William Dinelli has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Twenty five (\$25.00) Dollars.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within thirty (30) days after the execution of the conditional sale contract herein authorized to be executed, William Dinelli shall file with the Railroad Commission a true and correct copy of said conditional sale contract.

RAILROAD COMMISSION day of 1940. 23 1940

2-